Minnesota State Senate

Housing and Homelessness Prevention Committee Tuesday, January 24, 2023 12:30 PM, Room 1150, Minnesota Senate Bldg.

Minutes

<u>Present</u>: Senator Lindsey Port - Chair, Senator Liz Boldon - Vice Chair, Senator Rich Draheim, Senator Karin Housley, Senator Eric Lucero, Senator Zaynab Mohamed, Senator Susan Pha, Senator Ann H. Rest

Absent: No Members Absent

Senator Lindsey Port called the meeting to order at 12:32 p.m.

Confirmation hearing on Commissioner Jennifer Ho - Minnesota Housing Finance Agency

Senator Rest moved that Confirmation hearing on Commissioner Jennifer Ho - Minnesota Housing Finance Agency, be recommended to pass. - MOTION PREVAILED.

The meeting was adjourned at 1:46 p.m.

Lindey Ports

Senator Lindsey Port, Chair

Courtney Schaff, Legislative Assistant

Print